Deseret News HarrisX Overnight Poll Religious Identity 09112023

This survey was conducted online within the United States from September 7-11 among 1,002 registered voters by HarrisX. The
sampling margin of error of this poll is plus or minus 3.1 percentage points. The results reflect a nationally representative
sample of registered voters. Results were weighted for age, gender, region, race/ethnicity, income, political party, education,
ideology and area type where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the population.
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D13: How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Party ID Religion
. Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) L. .
Protestant Catholic Christian  Agnostic
Column % Protestant
TOP 2 BOX 69% 71% 66% 70% 68% 96% 72% 80% 80% 7%
Very important 37% 40% 39% 27% 48% 77% 36% 41% 40% 2%
Somewhat important 32% 31% 26% 43% 21% 19% 36% 39% 40% 5%
Somewhat unimportant 13% 13% 12% 13% 4% 1% 20% 8% 12% 25%
Very unimportant 19% 16% 22% 17% 27% 3% 8% 12% 9% 68%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 31% 29% 34% 30% 32% 4% 28% 20% 20% 93%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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RI1r: SUMMARY OF TOP 2 BOX- How important or unimportant is religion to....?

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
The policies you support 62% 69% 62% 54% 53% 88% 53% 66% 70% 25%
Who you vote for 55% 61% 57% 46% 38% 86% 47% 61% 58% 18%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
RI1r: SUMMARY OF BOTTOM 2 BOX- How important or unimportant is religion to....?
Party ID Religion
Evangelical Non- Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other . Evangelical ) . .
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
Who you vote for 45% 39% 43% 54% 62% 14% 53% 39% 42% 82%
The policies you support 38% 31% 38% 46% 47% 12% 47% 34% 30% 75%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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RI1rl: Who you vote for - How important or unimportant is religion to...?

Party ID Religion
Non-
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) .. .
Protestant P Catholic Christian Agnostic
Column %
TOP 2 BOX 55% 61% 57% 46% 38% 86% 47% 61% 58% 18%
Very important 27% 33% 29% 19% 1% 57% 20% 28% 32% 5%
Somewhat important 28% 29% 28% 27% 34% 30% 26% 33% 26% 14%
Somewhat unimportant 15% 15% 13% 20% 15% 10% 21% 12% 19% 17%
Very unimportant 29% 24% 30% 34% 46% 4% 32% 27% 22% 65%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 45% 39% 43% 54% 62% 14% 53% 39% 42% 82%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
RI1r2: The policies you support - How important or unimportant is religion to...?
Party ID Religion
Non-
Evangelical Roman Other Atheist
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other . Evangelical ) . ,/
Protestant P Catholic Christian Agnostic
Column %
TOP 2 BOX 62% 69% 62% 54% 53% 88% 53% 66% 70% 25%
Very important 33% 37% 34% 26% 8% 60% 22% 37% 34% 13%
Somewhat important 29% 32% 28% 27% 45% 28% 31% 29% 37% 12%
Somewhat unimportant 13% 10% 11% 20% 17% 8% 16% 14% 12% 14%
Very unimportant 24% 21% 27% 26% 29% 1% 31% 20% 17% 62%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 38% 31% 38% 46% 47% 12% 47% 34% 30% 75%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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RI2: Would you consider voting for a political candidate of a different faith than your own?

Party ID Religion
. Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
Yes 77% 77% 84% 71% 38% 67% 80% 85% 68% 91%
No 9% 10% 4% 11% 28% 11% 7% 4% 13% 2%
Unsure 14% 12% 12% 18% 34% 22% 13% 11% 19% 6%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
RI3: When most politicians talk about their religious beliefs, do you think they are being genuine, or are they trying to win over voters?
Party ID Religion
. Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) .. .
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
Being genuine 31% 38% 31% 22% 37% 39% 27% 36% 32% 23%
Trying to win over voters 69% 62% 69% 78% 63% 61% 73% 64% 68% 77%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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RI4: Generally, how much of a role, if any, should politicians' religious beliefs play in the decisions they make while in office?

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
Major role 27% 31% 27% 23% 20% 55% 22% 21% 31% 6%
Minor role 35% 36% 32% 37% 29% 27% 44% 38% 40% 22%
No role 38% 33% 41% 40% 51% 17% 34% 40% 29% 72%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97

RI5r: SUMMARY OF PERSON OF FAITH - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're

not sure.
Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
Mike Pence 44% 52% 43% 38% 16% 65% 53% 47% 39% 47%
Joe Biden 41% 23% 63% 33% 30% 28% 45% 43% 40% 53%
Mitt Romney 37% 35% 38% 42% 9% 42% 46% 43% 32% 45%
Ron DeSantis 30% 47% 20% 23% 9% 41% 32% 28% 28% 24%
Donald Trump 29% 53% 14% 19% 6% 37% 23% 24% 35% 19%
Kamala Harris 27% 12% 45% 22% 23% 11% 25% 30% 33% 21%
Tim Scott 25% 31% 20% 23% 10% 40% 24% 20% 20% 31%
Nikki Haley 24% 31% 18% 24% 8% 35% 27% 22% 23% 20%
Bernie Sanders 22% 13% 33% 22% 15% 16% 19% 23% 24% 24%
Chris Christie 19% 22% 20% 14% 2% 24% 12% 17% 19% 17%
Vivek Ramaswamy 18% 30% 12% 12% 4% 27% 16% 21% 15% 6%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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RI5r: SUMMARY OF NOT PERSON OF FAITH - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if

you're not sure.

Party ID Religion
) Non- X
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) .. .
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
Donald Trump 40% 13% 60% 48% 37% 32% 48% 42% 33% 54%
Bernie Sanders 27% 36% 19% 28% 14% 40% 24% 26% 27% 26%
Kamala Harris 27% 43% 13% 26% 4% 44% 16% 23% 28% 15%
Joe Biden 27% 44% 9% 30% 2% 42% 24% 28% 23% 18%
Ron DeSantis 25% 12% 35% 29% 23% 18% 28% 23% 24% 33%
Chris Christie 23% 20% 21% 32% 14% 26% 20% 20% 19% 31%
Mike Pence 19% 15% 19% 23% 10% 10% 9% 16% 15% 25%
Mitt Romney 18% 19% 17% 19% 15% 17% 10% 14% 16% 17%
Vivek Ramaswamy 17% 12% 20% 18% 10% 17% 16% 13% 13% 19%
Nikki Haley 16% 13% 17% 17% 17% 16% 9% 15% 9% 19%
Tim Scott 14% 11% 15% 16% 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 9%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97

RI5r1: Donald Trump - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're not sure.

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
A person of faith 29% 53% 14% 19% 6% 37% 23% 24% 35% 19%
Not a person of faith 40% 13% 60% 48% 37% 32% 48% 42% 33% 54%
Not sure 30% 32% 25% 30% 57% 29% 27% 32% 31% 26%
Never heard of them 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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RI5r2: Mike Pence - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're not sure.

Party ID Religion
Evangelical Non- Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other . Evangelical ) . .
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant

Column %
A person of faith 44% 52% 43% 38% 16% 65% 53% 47% 39% 47%
Not a person of faith 19% 15% 19% 23% 10% 10% 9% 16% 15% 25%
Not sure 34% 32% 35% 32% 60% 23% 38% 33% 43% 26%
Never heard of them 4% 1% 3% 7% 14% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97

RI5r3: Mitt Romney - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're not sure.

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
A person of faith 37% 35% 38% 42% 9% 42% 46% 43% 32% 45%
Not a person of faith 18% 19% 17% 19% 15% 17% 10% 14% 16% 17%
Not sure 40% 42% 42% 32% 64% 39% 43% 40% 47% 33%
Never heard of them 5% 4% 3% 8% 12% 2% 0% 3% 5% 5%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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RI5r4: Vivek Ramaswamy - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're not sure.

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant P Catholic Christian Agnostic
Column %
A person of faith 18% 30% 12% 12% 4% 27% 16% 21% 15% 6%
Not a person of faith 17% 12% 20% 18% 10% 17% 16% 13% 13% 19%
Not sure 50% 46% 53% 51% 50% 46% 61% 55% 53% 58%
Never heard of them 15% 12% 14% 19% 35% 11% 8% 11% 19% 17%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
RI5r5: Joe Biden - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're not sure.
Party ID Religion
Evangelical Non- Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other . Evangelical ) . .
Protestant P Catholic Christian Agnostic
Column %
A person of faith 41% 23% 63% 33% 30% 28% 45% 43% 40% 53%
Not a person of faith 27% 44% 9% 30% 2% 42% 24% 28% 23% 18%
Not sure 31% 32% 26% 34% 64% 28% 29% 29% 35% 29%
Never heard of them 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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RI5r6: Kamala Harris - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're not sure.

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
A person of faith 27% 12% 45% 22% 23% 11% 25% 30% 33% 21%
Not a person of faith 27% 43% 13% 26% 1% 44% 16% 23% 28% 15%
Not sure 43% 42% 40% 47% 65% 40% 60% 44% 37% 63%
Never heard of them 3% 2% 2% 5% 7% 5% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97

RI5r7: Bernie Sanders - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're not sure.

Party ID Religion
Evangelical Non- Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other . Evangelical ) . .
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant

Column %
A person of faith 22% 13% 33% 22% 15% 16% 19% 23% 24% 24%
Not a person of faith 27% 36% 19% 28% 14% 40% 24% 26% 27% 26%
Not sure 46% 47% 46% 44% 67% 40% 57% 47% 47% 46%
Never heard of them 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 0% 4% 2% 4%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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RI5r8: Ron DeSantis - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're not sure.

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . . .
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
A person of faith 30% 47% 20% 23% 9% 41% 32% 28% 28% 24%
Not a person of faith 25% 12% 35% 29% 23% 18% 28% 23% 24% 33%
Not sure 40% 36% 42% 40% 53% 35% 40% 46% 43% 40%
Never heard of them 5% 4% 4% 8% 16% 6% 0% 3% 5% 3%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97

RI5r9: Nikki Haley - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're not sure.

Party ID Religion
Evangelical Non- Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other . Evangelical ) . .
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant

Column %
A person of faith 24% 31% 18% 24% 8% 35% 27% 22% 23% 20%
Not a person of faith 16% 13% 17% 17% 17% 16% 9% 15% 9% 19%
Not sure 50% 46% 56% 46% 39% 43% 53% 56% 55% 51%
Never heard of them 11% 9% 9% 14% 36% 7% 11% 7% 13% 10%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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RI5r10: Chris Christie - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're not sure.

Party ID Religion
) Non- X
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) .. .
Protestant P Catholic Christian Agnostic
Column %
A person of faith 19% 22% 20% 14% 2% 24% 12% 17% 19% 17%
Not a person of faith 23% 20% 21% 32% 14% 26% 20% 20% 19% 31%
Not sure 49% 49% 53% 42% 57% 48% 62% 57% 49% 46%
Never heard of them 9% 9% 7% 12% 27% 2% 7% 5% 13% 6%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
RI5r11: Tim Scott - For each following political figures, please indicate if you think they are a person of faith, not a person of faith, or if you're not sure.
Party ID Religion
Evangelical Non- Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other . Evangelical ) . .
Protestant P Catholic Christian Agnostic
Column %
A person of faith 25% 31% 20% 23% 10% 40% 24% 20% 20% 31%
Not a person of faith 14% 11% 15% 16% 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 9%
Not sure 48% 45% 52% 44% 64% 40% 52% 58% 50% 44%
Never heard of them 14% 12% 13% 17% 16% 9% 14% 11% 16% 16%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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RI6r: SUMMARY OF MORE LIKELY- Do the following politicians' religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference.

Party ID Religion
) Non- X
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) .. .
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
Donald Trump 22% 36% 13% 18% 1% 31% 15% 19% 25% 11%
Ron DeSantis 19% 27% 16% 15% 5% 27% 20% 19% 22% 9%
Joe Biden 19% 8% 33% 14% 27% 13% 16% 19% 23% 10%
Kamala Harris 18% 11% 28% 12% 18% 26% 11% 15% 21% 9%
Nikki Haley 18% 23% 16% 14% 7% 35% 8% 14% 18% 13%
Tim Scott 17% 19% 18% 14% 18% 28% 8% 15% 17% 5%
Mike Pence 17% 22% 15% 14% 5% 27% 10% 16% 19% 8%
Vivek Ramaswamy 17% 20% 16% 14% 7% 23% 10% 18% 12% 13%
Bernie Sanders 15% 9% 21% 16% 15% 14% 9% 11% 21% 6%
Mitt Romney 14% 12% 19% 10% 8% 16% 14% 12% 15% 5%
Chris Christie 13% 12% 17% 8% 9% 20% 6% 13% 10% 6%
Unweighted Sample 986 316 420 232 21 97 92 226 266 97
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RI6r: SUMMARY OF LESS LIKELY- Do the following politicians' religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference

Party ID Religion
) Non- X
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) .. .
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
Mike Pence 22% 18% 26% 21% 19% 15% 12% 21% 21% 34%
Mitt Romney 21% 22% 24% 17% 15% 26% 11% 21% 20% 19%
Chris Christie 20% 22% 22% 15% 19% 20% 14% 17% 21% 23%
Donald Trump 20% 11% 30% 17% 12% 17% 14% 22% 20% 19%
Joe Biden 20% 30% 13% 17% 2% 30% 11% 18% 21% 15%
Bernie Sanders 19% 26% 16% 13% 11% 28% 10% 16% 18% 19%
Vivek Ramaswamy 18% 19% 23% 12% 25% 19% 5% 16% 24% 15%
Ron DeSantis 18% 13% 24% 17% 14% 9% 10% 18% 19% 22%
Kamala Harris 18% 26% 12% 16% 4% 19% 12% 13% 21% 16%
Tim Scott 18% 16% 23% 15% 14% 10% 14% 18% 19% 28%
Nikki Haley 17% 14% 22% 13% 29% 8% 14% 15% 19% 15%
Unweighted Sample 986 316 420 232 21 97 92 226 266 97
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RI6r: SUMMARY OF NO DIFFERENCE- Do the following politicians’ religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference

Party ID Religion
) Non- X
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) .. .
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
Chris Christie 67% 66% 61% 77% 72% 61% 80% 71% 69% 71%
Bernie Sanders 66% 65% 63% 71% 74% 58% 81% 72% 61% 75%
Nikki Haley 65% 64% 62% 73% 64% 57% 78% 71% 63% 72%
Mitt Romney 65% 66% 58% 73% 77% 58% 75% 67% 65% 75%
Vivek Ramaswamy 65% 62% 62% 74% 68% 57% 84% 66% 64% 71%
Tim Scott 65% 65% 59% 72% 68% 61% 78% 67% 64% 67%
Kamala Harris 64% 63% 59% 72% 78% 55% 77% 72% 58% 75%
Ron DeSantis 62% 60% 60% 69% 81% 64% 70% 63% 59% 69%
Joe Biden 61% 63% 54% 69% 72% 56% 73% 63% 56% 76%
Mike Pence 61% 60% 58% 65% 76% 59% 78% 63% 61% 57%
Donald Trump 58% 53% 57% 64% 84% 52% 71% 59% 55% 70%
Unweighted Sample 986 316 420 232 21 97 92 226 266 97
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RI6r1: Donald Trump - Do the following politicians' religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference?

Party ID Religion
) Non- X
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) .. .
Protestant P Catholic Christian Agnostic
Column %
More likely 22% 36% 13% 18% 4% 31% 15% 19% 25% 11%
Less likely 20% 11% 30% 17% 12% 17% 14% 22% 20% 19%
No difference 58% 53% 57% 64% 84% 52% 71% 59% 55% 70%
Unweighted Sample 986 313 420 232 21 97 91 225 266 97
RI6r2: Mike Pence - Do the following politicians' religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference?
Party ID Religion
) Non- X
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) .. .
Protestant P Catholic Christian Agnostic
Column %
More likely 17% 22% 15% 14% 5% 27% 10% 16% 19% 8%
Less likely 22% 18% 26% 21% 19% 15% 12% 21% 21% 34%
No difference 61% 60% 58% 65% 76% 59% 78% 63% 61% 57%
Unweighted Sample 962 315 409 220 18 96 92 222 258 95
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RI6r3: Mitt Romney - Do the following politicians' religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference?

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
More likely 14% 12% 19% 10% 8% 16% 14% 12% 15% 5%
Less likely 21% 22% 24% 17% 15% 26% 11% 21% 20% 19%
No difference 65% 66% 58% 73% 77% 58% 75% 67% 65% 75%
Unweighted Sample 956 307 412 219 18 96 91 223 255 93

RI6r4: Vivek Ramaswamy - Do the following politicians' religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference?

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
More likely 17% 20% 16% 14% 7% 23% 10% 18% 12% 13%
Less likely 18% 19% 23% 12% 25% 19% 5% 16% 24% 15%
No difference 65% 62% 62% 74% 68% 57% 84% 66% 64% 71%
Unweighted Sample 852 281 364 193 14 88 82 205 218 83
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RI6r5: Joe Biden - Do the following politicians’ religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference?

Party ID Religion
) Non- X
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) .. .
Protestant P Catholic Christian Agnostic
Column %
More likely 19% 8% 33% 14% 27% 13% 16% 19% 23% 10%
Less likely 20% 30% 13% 17% 2% 30% 11% 18% 21% 15%
No difference 61% 63% 54% 69% 72% 56% 73% 63% 56% 76%
Unweighted Sample 983 316 417 230 20 97 91 226 266 97
RI6r6: Kamala Harris - Do the following politicians' religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference?
Party ID Religion
) Non- X
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical ) .. .
Protestant P Catholic Christian Agnostic
Column %
More likely 18% 11% 28% 12% 18% 26% 11% 15% 21% 9%
Less likely 18% 26% 12% 16% 4% 19% 12% 13% 21% 16%
No difference 64% 63% 59% 72% 78% 55% 77% 72% 58% 75%
Unweighted Sample 971 310 417 225 19 94 92 223 262 96
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RI6r7: Bernie Sanders - Do the following politicians' religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference?

Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
More likely 15% 9% 21% 16% 15% 14% 9% 11% 21% 6%
Less likely 19% 26% 16% 13% 11% 28% 10% 16% 18% 19%
No difference 66% 65% 63% 71% 74% 58% 81% 72% 61% 75%
Unweighted Sample 963 305 416 222 20 95 92 223 262 94
RI6r8: Ron DeSantis - Do the following politicians' religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference?
Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
More likely 19% 27% 16% 15% 5% 27% 20% 19% 22% 9%
Less likely 18% 13% 24% 17% 14% 9% 10% 18% 19% 22%
No difference 62% 60% 60% 69% 81% 64% 70% 63% 59% 69%
Unweighted Sample 950 308 410 215 17 93 91 225 252 94
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RI6r9: Nikki Haley - Do the following politicians' religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference?

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
More likely 18% 23% 16% 14% 7% 35% 8% 14% 18% 13%
Less likely 17% 14% 22% 13% 29% 8% 14% 15% 19% 15%
No difference 65% 64% 62% 73% 64% 57% 78% 71% 63% 72%
Unweighted Sample 888 290 382 202 14 90 84 211 232 88
RI6r10: Chris Christie - Do the following politicians' religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference?
Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
More likely 13% 12% 17% 8% 9% 20% 6% 13% 10% 6%
Less likely 20% 22% 22% 15% 19% 20% 14% 17% 21% 23%
No difference 67% 66% 61% 77% 72% 61% 80% 71% 69% 71%
Unweighted Sample 909 292 394 208 15 95 86 216 233 92
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RI6rll: Tim Scott - Do the following politicians’ religious beliefs make you more or less likely to vote for them, or does it not make a difference?

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
More likely 17% 19% 18% 14% 18% 28% 8% 15% 17% 5%
Less likely 18% 16% 23% 15% 14% 10% 14% 18% 19% 28%
No difference 65% 65% 59% 72% 68% 61% 78% 67% 64% 67%
Unweighted Sample 860 283 365 194 18 89 83 205 220 83

RI7: As you may know, Joe Biden identifies as Catholic. Regardless of your own personal beliefs, does his religious affiliation make you more or less likely to vote

for him, or does it not make a difference?

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
More likely to vote for him 20% 15% 30% 14% 3% 16% 10% 22% 16% 19%
Less likely to vote for him 14% 21% 8% 11% 20% 16% 10% 10% 16% 10%
No difference 66% 64% 62% 74% 76% 68% 81% 68% 68% 72%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97

RI8: As you may know, Vivek Ramaswamy identifies as Hindu. Regardless of your own personal beliefs, does his religious affiliation make you more or less likely
to vote for him, or does it not make a difference?

Party ID Religion
) Non- .
. Evangelical . Roman Other Atheist/
Total Republican Democrat Independent Other Evangelical . L. A
Protestant Catholic Christian Agnostic
Protestant
Column %
More likely to support him 16% 13% 22% 13% 7% 12% 7% 14% 13% 13%
Less likely to support him 16% 24% 11% 13% 13% 25% 18% 14% 19% 9%
No difference 68% 63% 67% 74% 80% 63% 75% 72% 68% 77%
Unweighted Sample 1002 318 425 238 21 98 92 229 271 97
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Nature of Sample

%

Total 100%
0,
Gender Male 48%
Female 52%
18-29 16%
30-44 24%
Age
45-64 37%
65+ 23%
White 68%
Black/AA 13%
Race . .
Hispanic 13%
Other 6%
Northeast 18%
. Midwest 21%
Region
South 37%
West 24%
Less than $50K 34%
S50K to $99K 30%
Income
$100K + 33%
Decline to answer 3%
Suburban 50%
Area Urban 30%
Rural 20%
Strong Democrat 16%
Lean Democrat 21%
0,
Political party affiliation Independen’F 26%
Lean Republican 15%
Strong Republican 20%
Other 2%
Liberal 24%
Political ideology Moderate 38%
Conservative 38%
College grad Male 18%
0,
EducationXGender College grad Female 22%
Non-college Male 30%
Non-college Female 30%
Unweighted Sample 1002
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